

OFFICER DECISION RECORD

General guidance note: Please complete using Plain English, avoiding acronyms and use of jargon; this will be a published document so please be mindful of a public audience in completing this decision record.

Decision Title: Business Growth & Adaptations Fund

Decision reference number: 06.05.22.

Decision date: 16th May 2022

Background / reason for decision:

Delegated authority has been granted to the Combined Authority's Chief Executive to take decisions on the award of The Recovery & Adaptations Fund in consultation with the Chief Executives of the West of England unitary authorities.

Options considered:

Not applicable in relation to this specific decision. – This is a specific project detailed in the Recovery & Adaptations Fund proposal agreed by the Combined Authority Investment Committee in January 2022.

Decision:

Agree the award of £1,500,000 of Investment Fund to deliver the Business Growth and Adaptations Fund.

Consultation:

The Chief Executives of the West of England unitary authorities were consulted on these proposals.

Officer making decision: Patricia Greer

Position: Chief Executive, West of England Combined Authority

Report / appendices / background documents:

16-05-22 Business Growth & Adaptations Fund CEOs paper and Full Business Case